Privacy Policy Updated: 2019-02-27

This Privacy Policy governs the users' personal data entered into IV Produkt AHU Controls (the \"App\").

## Your personal data

Protecting the security and privacy of your personal data is important to \"IV Produkt\" (IV Produkt AB, Box. 3103, 350 43 Växjö, Sweden).

Therefore, the App shares no such personal data with IV Produkt.

The App requires you to enter the name and description of your company, your site and your Climatix (AHU control unit).

This information cannot be accessed by IV Produkt or any other company.

Your personal data is only saved locally on the device which runs the App and you enter the data in order to easily let you know which air handling unit (\"AHU\") you are currently controlling.

Hence, your personal data is only used to increase the usability of the App.

## Your responsibility

The App can be used to change settings and temperatures or completely shut down connected AHUs. As a user of the App,

it is therefore your responsibility to carefully consider the consequences of your actions.

IV Produkt shall not be liable for any damage occurred as a result of usage of the App.

Questions and comments

If you have any questions regarding your personal data or responsibility when using the App, please contact us on +46 470 75 88 00

## **Future changes**

IV Produkt reserves the right to update the design and features of the App as well as editing this Privacy Policy without prior notice to users of the App.